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MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FISHERIES AND FOOD

STATEMENT ISSUED PURSUANT TO THE CORN RETURNS ACT 1882, THE CORN SALES ACT 1921, THE
AGRICULTURE (MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS) ACT 1943, THE AGRICULTURE ACT 1970 AND THE
AGRICULTURE (MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS) ACT 1972.

The following are the QUANTITIES SOLD and AVERAGE PRICES OF BRITISH CORN per tonne of 1,000 kilograms computed
from returns received by the MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FISHERIES AND FOOD in the week ended 3rd April 1980.
They are based on purchases from growers during the week ended 27th March 1980 by merchants carrying on business
in prescribed areas in England and Wales.

British Corn

Wheat
Barley
Oats
Rve
Maize

Quantities sold

tonnes
61,868.25
30,506.41

1,014.07

Average price per tonne

£
97.29
94.13

100.03

STATEMENT showing the QUANTITIES SOLD and AVERAGE PRICES OF BRITISH CORN per tonne of 1,000 kilograms for the
QUARTER ENDED LADY DAY 1980 with comparative figures for the three earlier years:—

Quarter ended Lady Day

British
Corn

Wheat ..
Barley
Oats
lye
Maize

197'

Quantities
sold

tonnes

651,342.64
477.817.83
27,921.43

38.81
•"~

1

Average
price

per tonne

£

88.43
84.73
78.12 .
82,17

- -

197

Quantities
sold

tonnes

803,240.00
839,876.43
30,293.87
1,011.00

L

S

Average
price

per tonne

£

82.52
72.88
67.84
61.01
^^

197

Quantities
sold

tonnes

837,139.35
658,115.90
27,705.45

425.00
452.00

?

Average
price

per tonne

£

95.20
88.64
79.04
77.82

109,22

198

Quantities
sold

tonnes

1,091,543.13
728,411.16
19,284.55

449.62
1 —

0

Average
price

per tonne

£

99.10
95.84

100.91
92.61

^—

STATEMENT showing the WEIGHTED AVERAGE PRICES OP BRITISH CORN per tonne of 1,000 kilograms for QUARTER ENDED
LADY DAY 1980 with comparative prices for the three earlier years :':—

Quarter ended Lady Day

British Corn

Wheat
Barley ... ..
Oats ...
Rye
Maize

1977

£
88.27
84.75
78.21
81.91

1978

£
82.07
72.78
67.92
61.04

1979

£
9578
88.33
78.57
8166

• 108 77

1980

£
9934
9601

100.95
93 16

Ministry of Agriculture, Fisheries and Food,
Block C, Government Buildings, Tolcarne Drive,

Pinner. Middlesex HAS 2DT.

E, T. RICHARDS.

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND FISHERIES
FOR SCOTLAND

THE IMPORTED FJOOD (SCOTLAND) REGULATIONS
1968, AS AMENDED

I
FRANCE:? OFFICIAL CERTIFICATE

THE Secretary of State for Scotland gives notice that in
cise of the powers conferred on him by the Imported
(Scotland) Regulations' 1968 (S.I. 1968 No.JslSlL as amended
by the Imported Food! (Scotland) Amendmeot-Rltg-ulations 1973
and 1979 (S.I. 1973 N<?. 1471 and S.I. .1979 'ffjK 1537) he hereby
restricts recognition of the Officiar Certificates reproduced in

the First Schedule to the Notice
Gazelle dated 28th November IS
poultry meat from France to the ext^
hereto.

The Notice publig
January 1980 is he

Wished in the Edinburgh
•for the importation of
shown in the Schedule

To Certificates completed b
following establishment numbers

01-01, 01-02, 01-03, 01-

in die Edinburgh Gazette dated 15th
iked.

the insertion of one of the
suffixed by the letter A : —

4, 01-07, 01-09, 01-11, 01-12,


