THE EDINBURGH GAZETTE, 2nd MAY 1980

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FISHERIES AND FOOD

STATEMENT ISSUED PURSUANT TO THE CORN RETURNS ACT 1882, THE CORN SALES ACT 1921, THE AGRICULTURE (MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS) ACT 1943, THE AGRICULTURE ACT 1970 AND THE AGRICULTURE (MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS) ACT 1972.

The following are the QUANTITIES SOLD and AVERAGE PRICES OF BRITISH CORN per tonne of 1,000 kilograms computed from returns received by the MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FISHERIES AND FOOD in the week ended 3rd April 1980. They are based on purchases from growers during the week ended 27th March 1980 by merchants carrying on business in prescribed areas in England and Wales.

		1	British	Corn				Quantities sold	Average price per tonne		
Theat arley ats						***		tonnes 61,868.25 30,506.41 1,014.07	£ 97.29 94.13 100.03		
•	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	_	_		
laize	•••	***	•••	•••	•••	•••		_	_		

STATEMENT showing the QUANTITIES SOLD and AVERAGE PRICES OF BRITISH CORN per tonne of 1,000 kilograms for the QUARTER ENDED LADY DAY 1980 with comparative figures for the three earlier years:—

.,	Quarter ended Lady Day									
British	197	77	197	/8	197	79	1980			
Corn	Quantities sold	Average price per tonne	Quantities sold	Average price per tonne	Quantities sold	Average price per tonne	Quantities sold	Average price per tonne		
	tonnes	£	tonnes	£	tonnes	£	tonnes	£		
Wheat Barley Oats Rye Maize	651,342.64 477.817.83 27,921.43 38.81	88.43 84.73 78.12 82.17	803,240.00 839,876.43 30,293.87 1,011.00	82.52 72.88 67.84 61.01	837,139.35 658,115.90 27,705.45 425.00 452.00	95.20 88.64 79.04 77.82 109,22	1,091,543.13 728,411.16 19,284.55 449.62	99.10 95.84 100.91 92.61		

STATEMENT showing the WEIGHTED AVERAGE PRICES OF BRITISH CORN per tonne of 1,000 kilograms for QUARTER ENDED LADY DAY 1980 with comparative prices for the three earlier years:—

								Quarter ended Lady Day				
		1	British	Com	•			1977	1978	1979	1980	
Vheat	•••					•••		£ 88.27	£ 82.07	£ 95.78	£ 99.34	
arley		•••			•••	•••		84.75	72.78	88.33	96.01	
ats	•••	•••	•••	***.	•••	•••	•••	78.21 81.91	67.92	78.57	100.95	
lye Aaize	•••		•••	•••			•••	61.91	61.04	81.66 · 108.77	93.16 —	

21

Ministry of Agriculture, Fisheries and Food, Block C, Government Buildings, Tolcarne Drive, Pinner, Middlesex HA5 2DT.

E. T. RICHARDS.

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND FISHERIES FOR SCOTLAND

THE IMPORTED FOOD (SCOTLAND) REGULATIONS 1968, AS AMENDED

FRANCE OFFICIAL CERTIFICATE

THE Secretary of State for Scotland gives notice that in exercise of the powers conferred on him by the Imported Scotland) Regulations 1968 (S.I. 1968 No. 181), as amended by the Imported Food (Scotland) Amendment Regulations 1973 and 1979 (S.I. 1973 No. 1471 and S.I. 1979 No. 1537) he hereby restricts recognition of the Official Sertificates reproduced in

the First Schedule to the Notice published in the Edinburgh Gazette dated 28th November 1978 for the importation of poultry meat from France to the extent shown in the Schedule hereto.

The Notice published in the Edinburgh Gazette dated 15th January 1980 is hereby revoked.

SCHEDULE

To Certificates completed by the insertion of one of the following establishment numbers suffixed by the letter A:—

01-01, 01-02, 01-03, 01-04, 01-07, 01-09, 01-11, 01-12,